| ANCESTIPATION FOR SOME OF SOME | TATION OF CONTR  | ACT   | BPA NO.   |                                      | 1. CONTRACT I  |   | PAGE<br>1                             | OF PAGE |  |
|--|--|---|---|--------------------------------------|--|---|---------------------------------------|---------|--|
| 2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M001   | 3. EFFECTIVE DATE<br>12-29-2005  | 1   | REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (II applicable) ADM - 05 - 400                                   |                                      |  |   |                                       |         |  |
| 6. ISSUED BY   | 3100   | 7. ADMIN  | ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) 3100   |                                      |  |   |                                       |         |  |
| U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Jeffrey L. McDermott  | ,  | Di  | S. Nuclear Reg<br>v. of Contract<br>il Stop T-7-I-  | s                                    | cory Commiss   | code  | L                                     |         |  |
| Mail Stop T-7-I-2<br>Washington, DC 20555  |  |   | shington, DC 2  |                                      | 5  |   |                                       |         |  |
| ·  | ·  | <u> </u>  |   |                                      |  |   |                                       |         |  |
| 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State  | and ZIP Code)  |   |   | (x)                                  | 9A. AMENDMENT O  | F SOLICITATION N  | 10.                                   |         |  |
| CORPORATE EXPRESS OFFICE PRODUCTS, IN  | NC.  | ,   |   |                                      | 9B. DATED (SEE I   | EM 11)  |                                       | ·       |  |
| 7021 DORSEY ROAD   |  |   |   |                                      | 10A MODIFICATION<br>GS14F0016L   |   |                                       |         |  |
| HANOVER MD 210761553   | R MD 210761553   |   |   |                                      | 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)   |   |                                       |         |  |
| CODE   | FACILITY CODE  |   |   | X                                    | 04-04-2005   |   |                                       |         |  |
| 11. THIS ITEM  | ONLY APPLIES TO  | AMEN  | MENTS OF SC   | DLIC                                 | ITATIONS   |   |                                       |         |  |
| The above numbered solicitation is amended as set in Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment price.  (a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning   | or to the hour and date spec<br>copies of the amendra<br>ich includes a reference to to<br>EDESIGNATED FOR THE F<br>e of this amendment you de | cified in the<br>nent; (b) By<br>the solicitat<br>RECEIPT (<br>esire to che | e solicitation or as a<br>y acknowledging re-<br>tion and amendmen<br>OF OFFERS PRIOF<br>ange an offer alread | mend<br>ceipt of<br>it num<br>R TO " | ed, by one of the<br>of this amendme<br>obers. FAILURE<br>THE HOUR AND<br>mitted, such cha | nt on each cop<br>OF YOUR AC<br>DATE SPEC<br>nge may be m | oy of the<br>;-<br>IFIED MAY<br>ade   | ended.  |  |
| and date specified.  | E PAGE #2  |   |   |                                      | `\   | g vio   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |         |  |
|  | PLIES ONLY TO MOD  | IFICATI   | ONS OF CONT   | 'BAC                                 | TS/OPDER   | 2   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |         |  |
|  | THE CONTRACT/ORI   |   |   |                                      |  | <b>.</b> ,  |                                       |         |  |
| (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify au  | uthority) THE CHANGES SET FORT   | TH IN ITEM 14   | ARE MADE IN THE CONT  | RACT                                 | ORDER NO. IN ITEM  | 10A.  |                                       |         |  |
| B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO<br>SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR  |  | CHANGES   | (such as changes in pa  | ying offi                            | ce, appropriation date   | etc.)   |                                       |         |  |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS  | UANT TO AUTHORITY OF:  |   |   |                                      |  |   |                                       |         |  |
| D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) FAR  | 52.232-18 AVAILABII  | LITY OF   | FUNDS (APR 19)  | 84)                                  | ,  |   |                                       |         |  |
| E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is  | required to sign this docum  | ent and re  | turn c  | copies                               | to the issuing o   | ffice.  |                                       |         |  |
| 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC   | F section headings, including solicitati   | ion/contract su   | bject malter where feasible   | <b>)</b> .)                          |  |   |                                       |         |  |
|  |  |   |   |                                      |  |   |                                       |         |  |
| SEE PAGE #2  | ,  |   |   |                                      |  |   |                                       | · ·     |  |
|  |  |   |   |                                      |  |   |                                       | ı       |  |
|  |  |   |   |                                      |  |   |                                       |         |  |
|  |  |   |   |                                      |  |   |                                       |         |  |
| DUNS: 175349786  |  |   |   |                                      |  |   |                                       |         |  |
| Supplies Southful South all forms and an all the decree of the   | od in them till an 104 og hamiliere sk   |   | :   |                                      | Affica   |   |                                       |         |  |
| Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference<br>5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  | SU HI ILUM SA DI TUA, AS NEICIOIOIO CI   |   | S AND TITLE OF CONTRA   |                                      |  | or print)   |                                       |         |  |
| and the state of t |  | JEF   | FREY L. McDERN<br>TRACTING OFFICE   | TTO1                                 | (17pe  | Pinn)   |                                       | ·       |  |
| ISB. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR  | 15C. DATE SIGNED   |   | 16B, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C, DATE SIGNED  |                                      |  | ED  |                                       |         |  |
| (Signature of person authorized to sign)   |  | BY  |   |                                      | cting Officer)   |   | 12/29/05                              |         |  |

TEMPLATE - ADMOO1

SISP REVIEW COMPLETE

STANDAPENNESS (REV. 10-83)

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) Incorporate FAR Clause 52.232-18 by reference, (2) Obligate funding for contract performance and (3) Revise the estimated ceiling amounts for each job code. The subject purchase order is hereby modified as follows.....

- 1. FAR Clause 52.232-18 AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS (APR 1984) is hereby incorporated by reference into this purchase order.
- 2. Additional funding is hereby obligated in the amount of \$495,000.00 to cover contract performance. Funding is hereby increased by \$495,000.00, from \$179,000.00 to \$674,000.00.

Applicable Lines of Accounting:

64015-5B1306 D2334 2610 X0200 Obligate: \$150,000.00 64015-5B1306 D2348 2610 X0200 Obligate: \$60,000.00 64015-5B1306 D2350 2610 X0200 Obligate: \$285,000.00

3. The estimated ceiling/funded amounts for all job codes are hereby increased/revised as follows.....

|            | Estimated      | Not-to-Exceed |
|------------|----------------|---------------|
| Job Code # | Ceiling Amount | Funded Amount |
| D2334      | \$209,000.00   | \$209,000.00  |
| D2348      | \$ 77,000.00   | \$ 77,000.00  |
| D2350      | \$388,000.00   | \$388,000.00  |
|            | \$674,000.00   | \$674,000.00  |

All other terms, conditions and prices remain unchanged.